## **PARK COUNTY LANDFILLS**

## **RATE SHEET**

There will be a minimum fee of \$5.00 on all loads

MATERIAL	RATE
GENERAL LOOSE TRASH/MSW	\$70/TON
BAGGED TRASH	LARGE \$4.00 / SMALL \$1.00
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION	\$70/TON
SHINGLES	\$55/TON
TREE STUMPS	\$55/TON
WALLBOARD	\$55/TON
CONCRETE	\$39/TON
ASPHALT	\$10/TON
CHAFF, HUSK, HULL, SEED	\$10/TON
PALLETS	\$45/TON
MEATSCRAPS	\$18/TON
LARGE LIVESTOCK	\$18/EACH
SMALL LIVESTOCK	\$6/EACH
FLUORESCENT BULB	\$1/EACH
ASBESTOS (non-friable)	\$90/TON
TIRES	\$165/TON
GRASS CLIPPINGS	FREE
WOOD CHIPS	FREE
HAY/STRAW	FREE
MULCH	FREE
MANURE	FREE
COVER SOIL. DIRT & ROCK	FREE
APPLIANCES/METAL	\$5.00 Minimum Fee
BATTERIES/OIL	\$5.00 Minimum Fee
BRUSH/CLEAN WOOD	\$5.00 Minimum Fee
DOMESTIC ANIMAL	\$5.00 Minimum Fee